700520003 03/

03/10/2017 16:43

CERTIFICATE OF F	ACSIMILE				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent via facsimil Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223	e to: Director of U.S. Patents and Trademarks, Mail Stop 313-1450 at (571) 273-0140 on <u>March 10, 2017</u> .				
By Marganet S Barsal	[MARGARET S. BARSALOU]				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Michael Darroch	Crane & Co., Inc. One Beacon Street, 17th Floor Boston, MA 02108				
Giles D. Prett					
James Callahan					
Manish Jain					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
attached? []yes [X]no	[]yes [X]no				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
[X] Assignment [] Change of Name					
[] Security Agreement [] Merger					
[] Other					
Execution Date: February 12, 2014					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>N/A</u>					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 15/407,845	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attache					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Mary R. Bonzagni, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21): \$40.00				
HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow Professional Park 171 Dwight Road, Suite 302	 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 				
Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2622				

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ma is Mary R. Bonzagni, Esq. Registration No. 34,779 Customer No. 27,804 HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C.

March 10, 2017 (Date) CH \$40.00 15407845

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>5</u>

[14052P-DIV-015/14]

PATENT REEL: 041972 FRAME: 0372

700520003

Patent Assignment to Crane & Co., Inc. H&B Docket No. 13064P-PRO-001 Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

We, Michael Darroch, of 16 Elm Street, Dalton, MA 01226; Giles D. Prett, of 404 Old Windsor Road, Dalton, MA 01226; James Callahan, of 50 Reservoir Road, Dalton, MA 01226; and Manish Jain, of 1 Park Drive, Pittsfield, MA 01201 (hereinafter jointly referred to as "Assignors"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to us paid by Crane & Co., Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at One Beacon Street, 17th Floor, Boston, MA 02108 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, in the invention or inventions described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/911,831 entitled "SEE-THROUGH SECURITY ELEMENT" filed December 4, 2013, and bearing Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.'s Docket No. 13064P-PRO-001, and corresponding U.S. regular, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue and reexamination applications, and (b) the entire right, title and interest, for national and regional applications in all countries other than the United States of America, in the invention or inventions and applications described above, including all rights of priority arising therefrom, and all rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted on said invention(s) or applications in said countries foreign to the United States of America.

We hereby request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office(s) to issue any patents which may be granted on corresponding national and regional applications for said invention or inventions to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And we hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs and legal representatives, to execute any papers, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing, maintaining, and defending the aforesaid applications, patents, or other forms of protection of said invention or inventions.

Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of

> PATENT REEL: 041972 FRAME: 0373

Patent Assignment to Crane & Co., Inc. H&B Docket No. 13064P-PRO-001 Page 2 of 3

> NORMA LOBARRON Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires June 29, 2018

From:

the right of Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said invention or inventions and to claim the aforementioned benefit of the right of priority.

Signed and sealed this 12 day of February 2014, at Dollar, MA MICHAEL DARROCH

On this <u>12th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2014, before me appeared **Michael Darroch**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

NORMA LeBARRON orm Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASBACHUSETTS Notary Public My Commission Expires My Commission Expires: June 29, 2018 Signed and sealed this 12 day of February 2014, at Dalton, MA, [city, state] GILES D. PRETT

On this 13^{th} day of <u>February</u>, 2014, before me appeared **Giles D**. **Prett**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Jorma LeBarron

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Patent Assignment to Crane & Co., Inc. H&B Docket No. 13064P-PRO-001 Page 3 of 3

From:

JAMES CALLAHAN

On this $\underline{/a^{th}}$ day of $\underline{February}$, 2014, before me appeared **James Callahan**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

NORMA LeBARRON Notary Public COMMONWEATH OF MASBACHUSETTS My Commission Expires June 29, 2018

ome Lebaron Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Signed and sealed this <u>12</u> day of <u>February</u> 2014, at <u>Dalton</u>, <u>MA</u>, _____. [city, state]

Jauish le MANISH JAIN

On this 12^{+-} day of <u>February</u>, 2014, before me appeared Manish Jain, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.



[13064P-PRO-001/03A]

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

٤